GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH CENTRE FOR EARTH SCIENCES AND HIMALAYAN STUDIES

(AN AUTONOMOUS ORGANISATION OF DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGY) ITANAGAR :: ARUNACHAL PRADESH

No. CES-63/2022-23

Dated the Itanagar, 25th Nov' 2024

Request for Proposals

The Centre for Earth Sciences and Himalayan Studies (CESHS), Department of Science & Technology, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh. Itanagar invites Requests for Proposals for procurement of Magnetotelluric equipment under the project titile "Delineation and assessment of geothermal resources potential in Arunachal Pradesh as an alternate energy resource." funded by Ministry of Earth Sciences, Gol.

Eligibility criteria are mentioned in the RFP document.

For collection of RFP document on payment of₹ 1000/- and any further information may contact:

The Director, CESHS, Itanagar

The deadline for submission of the RFP bid is on or before 14th Dec' 2024 at 14.00 hrs. and opening on the 01st Dec' 2024 at 15.00 hrs.

Sd/-Secretary Department of Sciences & Technology Government of Arunachal Pradesh Itanagar

Memo No. CES-63/2022-23/

Dated the Itanagar 30th Nov' 2024

Copy to:

- 1. SPA to Secretary, Science and Technology, Govt. of AP, Itanagar for kind information. please.
- 2. The PA to Director, Centre for Earth Sciences and Himalayan Studies, GoAP.
- 3. The PI, Er Tana Tage, Centre for Earth Sciences and Himalayan Studies, GoAP.
- 4. The Co-PI, Shri Rupankar Rajkhowa, Centre for Earth Sciences and Himalayan Studies, GoAP.
- 5. Office copy/Guard file.

Director

Centre for Earth Sciences and Himalayan Studies Government of Arunachal Pradesh